

Form <b>PTO-1595</b> (Rev. 07/05) <b>@MS</b> No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008)	05-16	-2001	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMP United States Patent and Traden
8			[
W 5 70-07	10340	6486	
	and Frageriank Office. Frease	TECOTO INE AUACI	because or the new address(es) below
Name of conveying party(ie	s)	2. Name and	address of receiving party(ies)
Wayne L. Ryan		Name:	Streck, Inc.
		Internal Addr	ess:
Additional name(s) of conveying party	(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No		
<b>3. Nature of conveyance/Exec</b> Execution Date(s) October 10, <sup>2</sup>	* *	Street Addres	ss: 7002 S. 109 <sup>th</sup> St.
☐ Assignment	☐ Merger		
Security Agreement	☐ Change of Name	City:	La Vista
☐ Joint Research Agreement		State:	NE
Government Interest Assignment		Country:	USA Zip: 68128
☐ Executive Order 9424, Confirmato	ry License		
☑ Other SEE ATTACHED		Additional name	e(s) & address(es) attached?  Yes
4. Application or patent numb	er(s):	document is being	filed together with a new application.
	Additional numbers attached	·	
concerning document should	n correspondence be mailed:	? ☐ Yes ☒ No	Ber of applications and patents
concerning document should	n correspondence be mailed:	P ☐ Yes ☒ No  6. Total numl involved: 1	
5. Name and address to whon concerning document should Name: Customer No Internal Address:	n correspondence be mailed:	Yes ⊠ No  6. Total numl involved: 1  7. Total fee (3	ber of applications and patents
concerning document should  Name: Customer No  Internal Address:	n correspondence be mailed:	7 Yes No 6. Total numl involved: 1 7. Total fee (3	ber of applications and patents 7 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ <u>40.00</u>
concerning document should  Name: Customer No	n correspondence be mailed:	Yes No  6. Total numl involved: 1  7. Total fee (3  Authorized  Enclosed	ber of applications and patents  7 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00  I to be charged by credit card I to be charged to deposit account
concerning document should  Name: Customer No  Internal Address:  Street Address:	n correspondence be mailed:	Yes No  6. Total numl involved: 1  7. Total fee (3  Authorized  Enclosed  None requ	ber of applications and patents  7 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00  I to be charged by credit card I to be charged to deposit account  ired (government interest not affecting title)
concerning document should  Name: Customer No Internal Address:  Street Address:  City:	n correspondence be mailed: . 23369	Yes No  6. Total numl involved: 1  7. Total fee (3  Authorized Enclosed None requ 8. Payment I	ber of applications and patents  7 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00  I to be charged by credit card I to be charged to deposit account  ired (government interest not affecting title)
concerning document should  Name: Customer No Internal Address:  Street Address:  City:	n correspondence be mailed:	Yes No  6. Total numl involved: 1  7. Total fee (3  Authorized  Enclosed  None requ	ber of applications and patents  7 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00  I to be charged by credit card I to be charged to deposit account  ired (government interest not affecting title) information  Card Last 4 Numbers
concerning document should  Name: Customer No  Internal Address:  Street Address:  City:  State:	correspondence be mailed: . 23369	Yes No  6. Total numl involved: 1  7. Total fee (3  Authorized Enclosed None requ 8. Payment I	ber of applications and patents  7 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00  I to be charged by credit card I to be charged to deposit account  ired (government interest not affecting title) ired (government interest not affecting title) afformation  Card Last 4 Numbers  Expiration Date
Concerning document should Name: Customer No Internal Address:  Street Address:  City: State:  Phone Number: 713.787.1512	zip:	Yes No  6. Total numl involved: 1  7. Total fee (3  Authorized None required None required a. Credit C	ber of applications and patents  7 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00  I to be charged by credit card I to be charged to deposit account  irred (government interest not affecting title) information  Card Last 4 Numbers  Expiration Date
Concerning document should Name: Customer No Internal Address:  Street Address:  City: State:  Phone Number: 713.787.1512 703.336.6950	zip:	Yes No  6. Total numl involved: 1  7. Total fee (3  Authorized  Enclosed  None requ  8. Payment I  a. Credit C	ber of applications and patents  7 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00  I to be charged by credit card  I to be charged to deposit account  ired (government interest not affecting title) ired (government interest not affecting title) afformation  Card Last 4 Numbers  Expiration Date  04.3234  t Account Number
Concerning document should Name: Customer No Internal Address:  Street Address:  City: State:  Phone Number: 713.787.1512 703.336.6950 Email Address: davisw@how	zip:	Yes No  6. Total numl involved: 1  7. Total fee (3  Authorized  Enclosed  None requ  8. Payment I  a. Credit C	ber of applications and patents  7 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00  I to be charged by credit card I to be charged to deposit account  ired (government interest not affecting title) information  Card Last 4 Numbers  Expiration Date  08-3808/12642.0055.  It Account Number - 08-3808/12642.0055.  Ized User Name Howrey LLP
Concerning document should Name: Customer No Internal Address:  Street Address:  City: State:  Phone Number: 713.787.1512 703.336.6950	zip:	Yes No  6. Total numl involved: 1  7. Total fee (3  Authorized  Enclosed  None requ  8. Payment I  a. Credit C	ber of applications and patents  7 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00  I to be charged by credit card I to be charged to deposit account  ired (government interest not affecting title) information  Card Last 4 Numbers  Expiration Date  08-3808/12642.0055.  It Account Number - 08-3808/12642.0055.  Ized User Name Howrey LLP
Concerning document should Name: Customer No Internal Address:  Street Address:  City: State:  Phone Number: 713.787.1512 703.336.6950 davisw@how D. Signature:	zip:  Signature	Yes No  6. Total numl involved: 1  7. Total fee (3  Authorized Enclosed None requ 8. Payment I a. Credit (3  b. Deposi	ber of applications and patents  7 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00  It to be charged by credit card It to be charged to deposit account  irred (government interest not affecting title) information  Card Last 4 Numbers  Expiration Date  04.32.34  It Account Number 98-38.08/12642.0055.  ized User Name Howrey LLP  May 7, 2007  Date
Concerning document should Name: Customer No Internal Address:  Street Address:  City: State:  Phone Number: 713.787.1512  Fax Number: 703.336.6950  davisw@how  J. Wendy Davis, Pl	zip:	Yes No  6. Total numl involved: 1  7. Total fee (3  Authorized Enclosed None requ 8. Payment I a. Credit (1)  b. Deposi Authori	ber of applications and patents  7 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00  It to be charged by credit card It to be charged to deposit account  irred (government interest not affecting title) information  Card Last 4 Numbers  Expiration Date  04.32.34  It Account Number 98-38.08/12642.0055.  ized User Name Howrey LLP  May 7, 2007  Date
Concerning document should Name: Customer No Internal Address:  Street Address:  City: State:  Phone Number: 713.787.1512 703.336.6950 davisw@how D. Signature:  J. Wendy Davis, Pl Name of P	zip:  Signature  n.D.; Reg. No. 46,393 erson Signing cover sheet) should be faxed to (5	Yes No  6. Total numl involved: 1  7. Total fee (3  Authorized None required None requ	ber of applications and patents  7 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00  It to be charged by credit card It to be charged to deposit account  irred (government interest not affecting title) information  Card Last 4 Numbers  Expiration Date  04.32.34  It Account Number 98-38.08/12642.0055.  ized User Name Howrey LLP  May 7, 2007  Date
Concerning document should Name: Customer No Internal Address:  Street Address:  City: State:  Phone Number: 713.787.1512 703.336.6950 davisw@how D. Signature:  J. Wendy Davis, Pl	zip:  Signature  n.D.; Reg. No. 46,393 erson Signing cover sheet) should be faxed to (5	Yes No  6. Total numl involved: 1  7. Total fee (3  Authorized None required None requ	ber of applications and patents  7 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00  I to be charged by credit card I to be charged to deposit account  irred (government interest not affecting title) irred (government interest not affecting ti

PATENT REEL: 019323 FRAME: 0854

## **NATURE OF CONVEYANCE (continued)**

Record to correct assigned name on coversheet and the underlying assignment documents previously recorded at reel 6284 frame 0937.			

DM\_US:20421126\_1

PATENT REEL: 019323 FRAME: 0855 Omaha, Douglas County, Nebraska 68144 (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNOR) have

invented and own a certain invention entitled "METHOD AND COMPOSITION FOR

PRESERVING ANTIGENS AND PROCESS FOR UTILIZING CYTOLOGICAL MATERIAL

PRODUCED BY SAME" for which Letters Patent of the United States was filed on

SEPTEMBER 10, 1992 and assigned Serial No. 07/943,359; and

WHEREAS, STRECK LABORATORIES, INC., a corporation of the State of Nebraska, having a postal address of 14306 Industrial Road, Omaha, Douglas County, Nebraska 68144 (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE) is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention and any and all Letters Patent of the United States and Letters Patent in any and all foreign countries which may be obtained therefor;

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, I do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over unto ASSIGNEE, their legal representatives, successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention as set forth in the above mentioned application, and in and to all patents of the United States and in any and all foreign countries which may be issued for the invention, as fully and completely as the same would have been held by me had this assignment and sale not been made. The entire right, title and interest shall vest irrevocably in ASSIGNEE. I further agree upon request, without additional compensation, but at no expense to myself, to execute or assent to foreign applications, and to execute all other legal documents as may be necessary or desirable to vest the enjoyment of the rights hereby transferred in ASSIGNEE, their legal representatives, successors and assigns, or as they may direct.

I further request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any Letters Patent of the United States which may be issued for the invention to ASSIGNEE, their legal representatives, successors and assigns, as the sole owner of the entire right, title and interest in and to the patents and inventions covered thereby.

5284

0937

PATENT REEL: 019323 FRAME: 0856

The attorney of record is hereby authorized to insert the Serial Number and filing date in the above blank spaces when received from the United States Patent and Trademark Office.

Dated: \_

STATE OF NEBRASKA

ss:

**COUNTY OF DOUGLAS** 

Before me, a Notary Public, qualified for said county, personally appeared WAYNE L. RYAN, known to me to be the identical person who signed the foregoing instrument and acknowledged the execution thereof to be his voluntary act and deed.

Witness my hand and notarial seal on the 10 day of September 1992.

GENERAL NOTARY-State of M My Comm. Exp. June 19, 1995

RECURBLE PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE NOV -2 1992

RECORDED: 05/10/2007

**PATENT** 

REEL: 019323 FRAME: 0857